
BI1405
Horticultural Production Physiology 2023

Week Date Day Time Teacher Room
Introduction week

12 Mon
Tue

2023-03-22 Wed 08.15-12.00 Own work No room
2023-03-23 Thu 08.15-10.00 Lars Mogren Articum 2

16.00 Lars Mogren Canvas, No room
2023-03-24 Fri Own work No room

Plant stress week 1
13 2023-03-27 Mon 13.15-15.00 Jean Yong Greenhouse, no room booking

2023-03-28 Tue 08.15-10.00 Lars Mogren Articum 4
10.15-11.00 Lars Mogren Articum 4
11.15-12.00 Lars Mogren Articum 4

2023-03-29 Wed Own work No room
2023-03-30 Thu 13.15-15.00 Jean Yong Articum 1

15.15-16.00 Lars Mogren Articum 1
2023-03-31 Fri Own work No room

Major project week 1
14 2023-04-03 Mon Own work No room

2023-04-04 Tue Own work No room
2023-04-05 Wed Own work No room
2023-04-06 Thu SKÄRTORSDAG No room
2023-04-07 Fri EASTER No room

Plant stress week 2
15 2023-04-10 Mon ANNANDAG PÅSK No room

2023-04-11 Tue 16.00 Canvas, no room
2023-04-12 Wed 08.15-10.00 Helene Larsson-Jönsson Articum 1



2023-04-13 Thu 08.15-12.00 Lars Mogren Articum 1
2023-04-14 Fri 08.15-12.00 Annie D/Lars M No room

Major project draft week
16 2023-04-17 Mon Own work No room

2023-04-18 Tue 13.15-15.00 Siri Caspersen Articum 2
2023-04-19 Wed Own work No room
2023-04-20 Thu 16.00 Submission in Canvas, no room
2023-04-21 Fri 08.15-10.00 Own studies No room

13.15-15.00 Lars Mogren Articum 1

Plant stress week 3
17 2023-04-24 Mon Own work No room

2023-04-25 Tue 10.15-12.00 Lars Mogren Articum 2
13.15-15.00 John Young Articum 1

2023-04-26 Wed 10.15-12.00 Siri Caspersen Articum 2
2023-04-27 Thu Own work No room
2023-04-28 Fri 08.15-17.00 Annie D/Lars M No room

Measurement week
18 2023-05-01 Mon Public holiday No room

2023-05-02 Tue Own work No room
2023-05-03 Wed Re-examination day No room
2023-05-04 Thu 12.00 Lars Mogren Submission in Canvas, no room

13.15-15.00 John Young Greenhouse, no room
2023-05-05 Fri 13.15-15.00 Lars Mogren Articum 1

Case week
19 2023-05-08 Mon 11.15-12.00 Anna Karin Rosberg Articum 3

13.15-15.00 Annie Drottberger Articum 3
2023-05-09 Tue Own work No room
2023-05-10 Wed Own work No room
2023-05-11 Thu Own work No room



2023-05-12 Fri 13.15-16.00 Anna Karin Rosberg Articum 1

Popular science week
20 2023-05-15 Mon 08.15-12.00 Own studies

13.15-15.00 Malin Hultberg Articum 1
2023-05-16 Tue Own work No room
2023-05-17 Wed Own work No room
2023-05-18 Thu Public holiday No room
2023-05-19 Fri 15.15-16.00 Malin Hultberg Canvas submission

Major project week 2 + Excursion final
21 2023-05-22 Mon Own work No room

2023-05-23 Tue 16.00 Lars Mogren Canvas submission
2023-05-24 Wed Own work No room
2023-05-25 Thu Own work No room
2023-05-26 Fri 09.00-12.00 PhD defence in Crafoord? No room

13.00-17.00 Thesis day No room
Final week - presentations

22 2023-05-29 Mon 11.15-12.00 Lars Mogren Canvas submission
11.15-12.00 Lars Mogren Canvas submission

2023-05-30 Tue 08.15-15.00 Lars Mogren Articum 4
2023-05-31 Wed 08.15-12.00 Lars Mogren Articum 1
2023-06-01 Thu 08.15-12.00 Lars Mogren Articum 1
2023-06-02 Fri 16.00 Lars Mogren Canvas submission

= Lectures
= Own studies
= Practical start/end in greenhouse
= seminars/presentations/examination
= Excursions



version 2023 02 07

Title of the activity

Own studies - favourite crop?
Course introduction
Decision Major project crop
Prepare Elevator pitch for Tuesday

Start of measurement project
Major project elevator pitch
Plant stress - introduction
Plant stress - literature task

Plant abiotic stress
Stress (PDF paper discussion)

Stress PowerPoint to Lars
Plant physiology - Light 



Stress seminar
Excursion HIR, Borgeby

Plant physiology - Mineral nutrition

Major project draft
Read other students Major project drafts, files in Canvas
Major project draft seminar + Mid course evaluation

Stress - quality part I
Lecture: Measurement methods
Plant nutrition - Organic cropping systems

Excursion Kullasparris + Magnihill

Quality-stress-powerpoint
Measurement project final readings
Presentations exercise answers / Stress quality part II

Start case
Attitudes to new technology



Case presentations

Popular science communication, start task.
Discussion about project start task + start work shop

Popular science text submission

Excursion task day (free to use other day if you want)
Excursion report submission

(PhD defence Will English?)
Thesis day

Major project text submission for opposition
Major project PP submission
Major project presentations
Major project presentations
Major project presentations + Course evaluation
Final written Major project version
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